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ORR OF THE TRIUN ..- • 

22.11.2 	present The  HOfl'blO Mr. K.V. prahTh 

dan.Me$bet We 

- 	 Heard 	• j.L • Sarkarl, learned 

counsel for the applicant. 

The applicatiofl is admitted. 
ISSUSl 

notice to the parties* 

14st on .7.,019.2005 for orders* 

pendOfleY of this application sbal 

not be a bar on the respondents for 

,.\ 	
. 	(fresh consideration the appeal dated 

zi 
t 

cjv~)M-  ~r( A 
mb 

07.01.200$ 	
Eight weeks time is given to tne- 

/ 	
respondents to fi1e written staterner 

'' 	/-ecdiei 	 on the prayer of !'ir, A. Ddb Roy 

yL 	 learned counsel for the respondents* 

I 	I 	List 
- 	

on 09.03,2005 for oraerS. 

/ 
Member (A) 

DY. Regist 

RA  + 
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O.k263/2004 

9.3.2005 	At the reqst Of )4r4.U.Ahmed 
1e4ned Addi .C.G.3.C.% time for 
filinq written statement is extended 
by two weeki. 

poSt On 28.3.2005. 	(/7 

5  
C 

..Meer 	 Vice -Chaian 
bb 

28.03.2005 	psst on 29.3.2005. 

P•at the matter on 	 7/ 

/ / 	

0 	

j Chiman oil 

1, 	
lm 

• 	 12.4.05. 	Mr.A.K.ChoUd1ury 1  Addl.C.G.S.C., 

seek time to file written statement. 	- 
• 	 . 	 Post the matter, on 12.5.05 for filing 7 

• 	- 	 S 	 • 

 

of written statement. 

N 	 0• 

• 	1 	 Member 	 Vice-Chairman ' 

im 	
. 

• 	
12.5.2005 	Mr. A..  Chaudhuri, learned Addi.. 

	

• 	 . .•, C.G.$.C. for the respondents submits that 
- 

	

	 written statement has already been filed 

Mr. J.L. Sarkar, learned counsel for 

the u*pzmde*t applicant submits that 
this matter may be poSted for hearing. 

	

/ 	 post on 31.5020056 
1LL 

• 	 Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
mb 

Jcmejit dJ*i 	Jkez 

• 	 - 	 0 
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Order of the TriJUfld 

a 

31.5.05* 

j 

im 

. 3.6.05 * . 

in 

i3..2005 

mID I 

At the reqjiest of Mr.J.L.rkar 

learied counsel for the applicant case is 

adjourned to 3..05. 

Member 	 ViceChairmafl 

At the request of learned counsel 

1 for the parties case is adjouri d to 7) 
113.6.05. fe' 
I 1CLL-

Member 

I 
Mr, J.L. Sarkar, learned counsel 

for the applicant submits that he would 

like to astertain the latest position 

• from the applicant. Post on 12.7.2005. 
1 

Member 	 Viceçhairmafl 

t 

- 	-- 	- -- 	- 
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wV 
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t"t,'d. 

/ 

Aty 	4'yt 	k 

I 
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CA. 

12.07.2005 	1 	At the request of Mr. t.ic.nauunui 

1 1earn Addl.C.G.S.C. the case is adjour 

red 
to 5.9.2005. 

Vice-Chairman 

bb 

I - 	- 	-• -- - 	- -- - 	- -  
05.09.2005 	• Post DtO 	tu'u 

I Bench. 

I 	
mb 
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/..• 	,', 	. 03.10.2J05 	1-isru learn Cf cotfne1 ftc-the 
parties. 1-iearinth cSncluLiecl. Jmtnt 
delivered in oven court, kept £nk' 
separate sheets. The application is 
disposed of in terms of thruer. 

* 

/ 	 Vice-Cha izman 
mb  
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH. 

O.A. No. 263/2004 

DATE OF DECISION: 03.10.2005. 

Sri Manjay Chetry 	 APPLICANT(S) 

Mr. J.L. Sarlcar, Mr. A. Chakrabarty 	ADVOCATE FOR THE 
APPLICANT(S) 

- VERSUS - 

U.O.I. & Others 	 RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, Addi. C.G.S.C. 	 ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR M.K. MISRA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the.. 
judgment? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman. ..............

H V 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TREBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 263/2004 

Date of Order: This the 3 1  day of October, 2005 

The Hon'ble Mr. Justice G. Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr. M.K. Misra, Administrative Member. 

Shri Manjay Chetry, 
C/o - Bijay Chetry, 
Kothari finance Pvt. Ltd., 
A.T. Road, Guwahati - 781001. 

Applicant 

By Advocate 	: Mr. J.L. Sarkar, Mr. A. Chakrabarty, Mrs. K. Dutta. 

- Versus - 

Union of India, represented by the 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Communication, 
Department of Post, New Delhi. 

The Director of Postal Services, 
Arunachal Pradesh Division, 
Itanagar-791 iii. 	

Respondents. 

By Advocate 	; Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, Addi. C.:G.S.C. 
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- 	 ORDER (ORAL) 

SIVARAIAN. I. (V.C.) 

The applicant was engagedas a casual driver on daily wages in 

the office of the Director of Postal Services, Arunachal Pradesh 

Division, Itanagar w.e.f. 14.09.2000 as per Memo No. B-i/Staff/mg.! 

Con dated 14.09.2000. The applicant's service was discontinued 

w.e.f. 21.11.2001 without any order. He, being aggrieved, filed O.A. 

No.42/2002 before this Trthunal. The said O.A. was disposed of by 

order dated 08.11.2002 after hearing the parties at length. The 

respondents were directed to re-instate the applicant in service. The 

responden:ts took up the matter in writ petition No. 2866/2003 before 

the Hon'bie Gauhati High Court. The High Court by Judgment dated 

25.04.2003 confirmed the order of this Trthunal with the observation 

that the authorities concerned may in their discretion proceed against 

the applicant in accordance with the provisions of law. Based on the 

observation made by the High Court, the respondents had issued a 

communication dated 17.06.2003 (Annexure - C) as follows: - 

1. Allows Shri Manjay Chetry as per order of 
Hon'ble CAT and Hon'ble High Court Guwahati for 
joining duty without back wages. 
2. Direct Shri Manjay Chetry to submit his 
explanation for alleged misbehavior at Postal IQ 
Guwahati which after investigation by the Chief 
PMG, Assam Circle Guwahati have been established. 
He is directed to submit his explanation within 10 
days from the date of received of this Memo." 

The applicant then made representation dated 01.07.2003 (Annexure 

- D) in which it is stated that the misconduct mentioned in the 

communication dated 17.06.2003 has not been intimated to the 

applicant. The respondents thereafter had issued a copy of the 

communication dated 31.10.2001 alongwith covering letter dated 
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03.07.2003 (Annexure - E). I.The applicant then submitted a detailed 

objection dated 09.07.2003 (Annexure - F). The Respondents with 

reference to the representation dated 09.07.2003 issued a 

communication dated 26.08.2003 (Annexure - I) and also enclosed 

extract of the report, log book etc. to the applicant. The applicant 

then sent a reply dated 03.09.2003 (Annexure - J). The 31  respondent 

thereafter issued the impugned order dated 12.11.2003 (Annexure - 

K) by which, the casual services of the applicant was discontinued with 

immediate effect. Being aggrieved by the said order the applicant 

filed an appeal to the 3 respondent (Annexure - L) herself, who 

issued the communication dated 19.11.2003 (Annexure - M) which 

reads as follows :- 

"Disciplinary must be enforced and not to be 
abused whether it is a departmental employee or 
casual worker. The discontinuance order vide this 
office Memo of even No. dtd 12.11.2003 must be 
implemented first. After a reasonable gap of days 
your case as appealed may be reprocessed for 
further consideration or what course of further 
steps of actions etc. This is. for your information" 

The applicant, has challenged the order dated 12.11.2003 and 

communication dated 19.11.2003 (Annexures - K & M) in this O.A. 

	

2; 	The respondents have ified their written statement and 

also produced various documents in support, which dealt with the 

matter on merit. 

	

3. 	We have heard Mr. J.L. Sarkar, learned counsel for the 

applicant. Counsel submits that this Tribunal had considered the 

entirety of the charges levelled against the applicant in the earlier 

proceeding, which culminated in the order dated 08.11.2003 in O.A. 

No. 42/2002. Counsel submits that this order had been confirmed by 

vq;~l  
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the Hon'ble High Court in its Judgment dated 25.04.2003 in W.P. (C) 

No. 2966/2003. Counsel further submits that in view of these two 

orders practically there is nothing left for being considered by the 

respondents again against the applicant. Counsel also submits that 

the impugned order dated 12.11.2003 did not deal with the 

explanation submitted by the applicant in his reply dated 09.07.2003 

(Annexure - F) in which the applicant has clearly stated as to what 

transpired in the Postal lB. Dispur on 14.10.2001. Counsel submits 

that reply dated 03.09.2003 in . turn referred to the earlier reply dated 

09.07.2003, besides other circumstances. Counsel in short submits 

that the impugned order does not reflect the correct facts and 

circumstances of the case and that it only reflects an one sided view 

of the matter. COunsel further submits that when the applicant has 

filed an appeal before the 3 '  respondent, it was for the 3 respondent 

either to forward the same to the competent appellate authority or to 

inform the matter to the applicant to enable the applicant to file an 

appeal before the competent authority. Counsel also submits that it 

was open to the 31  respondent to consider the appeal as a review 

petition and to dispose of the same urgently considering the special 

circumstances stated therein. Counsel submits that the 3'' respondent 

instead of doing so has deferred the consideration of the appeal only 

to see that the impugned order is implemented which was not proper. 

4. 	1 We have also heard Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, learned Addi. 

C.G.S.C. for the respondents. Though the standing counsel has taken 

us to the written statement filed by the respondents, he fairly submits 	- 

that since the matter is stifi under consideration by the Respondents 

in the appeal filed by the applicant as stated in the communication 

dated 19.11.2003 (Annexure - M) it is for the competent authority to 

Az* 

11 
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consider the merits of the case in the first instance. The Standing 

Counsel submits that the appeal petition will be disposed of by the 

respondents expeditiously. 
a 

5. 	We have considered the rival submissions. We find from 

the communication dated 19.11.2003 (Annexure - M) that the appeal 

filed by the applicant against the impuqned order dated 12.11.2003 is 

still pending consideration by the competent authority. When an 

appeal is provided against the impugned order and the applicant has 

availed the said remedy, it will not be proper on the part of the 

Tribunal to go into the merits of the matter at this stage with 

reference to the arguments made by the parties, particularly in view 

of the Section 20 of the Administrative Tribunals Act which provides 

for exhausting the remedy available under law. However, the question 

regarding continuance of the applicant in service under the 

respondents is a matter to be considered. Though the services of the 

applicant was terminated w.e.f. 21.11.2001, pursuant to the direction 

of this Tribunal as confirmed by the High Court, the 3' respondent by - 

communication dated 25.07.2003 (Annexure - H) had allowed the 

applicant to join duty and the ipp1icant had in fact joined duty w.e.f. 

02.08.2003. Now the services of the applicant was discontinued by 

order dated 12.11.2003. In view of the fact that an appeal has already 

been filed and the same is pending, we rather expected the 3 

respondent would allow the applicant to continue in service until the 

appeal is disposed. It is seen that the 3 respondent on the other 

hand insisted for implementation of the impugned order of 

discontinuance of service. Neither the counsel for the applicant nor 

the standing counsel for the respondents was able to tell us as to 

whether the impugned order has actually been implemented. As a 

vq)~X 



6 
is 

. matter of fact, if the applicant still continue in service, he would be 

allowed to continue as such till a final decision is taken in the appeal 

filed by the applicant. On the other hand, if the impugned order had 

already been implemented and if the applicant is out of service, the 

competent authority will dispose of the appeal filed by the applicant 

within a period of three months from the date of receipt of this order. 

If the appeal memorandum (Annexure - L) is still with the 3 

respondent, she has got an option to treat it as a review petition and 

dispose of the same considering the factual circumstances stated 

therein and the regret expressed by the applicant. Her observation in 

paragraph 8 of the impugned order regarding tendering of apology is 

also relevant in this context. If the 3rd respondent is not inclined to do 

so, she will forward the same to the competent authority for disposal 

of the appeal without any delay. The applicant will be afforded 

personal hearing before taking any decision in the appeal as directed. 

The competent authority will pass a reasoned order and communicate 

the same to the applicant without any delay. 

The application is disposed of as above. 

VISSP 

AD 	STRATIVE MEMI3ER 
(G. SIVARAJAN) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

1mb! 
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In The Centralj cdministrat:ive Tribunal 

10 NOJh 	3. 	h 	(.LU?.thr at 3 

rnr 

o A. \Io 	3 

Shri Manicy Chetry 

vs 

Union of mi a &Ors 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

811. 002 	The Hon 'ble Tribunal s e t, aside t h e order of 

removal and qave direction to the respondents 

to re-instate the app]. icant 

5 i22002 	The applicant repc::'r'ted for joininçj duty.  

25 4 2003 	The Hon b 1 e (Y3auh at :i Hi g h Court di sm :i ssed 

WP (C) No 29103 f J. led by the respondents 

1.7:62003 	The applicant was asked to cive explanation 

for ci leed misbehcviour 

1 ,,2003 	The applicant submitted his expianation 

3. 7 p2003 	The applicant was asked to submit detailed 

explanation for ci leçjeci misbehaviour 

9 7 2003 

/ 

ié 7,2003 

•'I1•p applicant submitted detaileci explanation 

a n d requested for detail ed enqu :i ry into the 

said all ecat ions and also requesteci to supply 

some documents for his defence 

The app 1 icant ' s reply was acknowi edqed and he 

was acjain as::ed to submit his explanation in 

detci :t to di spose the case 

7- 
/ 



to 

H 

25 	2003 	Th e app iic ant was all owed to join duty as 

/ 

	

	casual dri ver without hack waces till further 

orders 

2003 	The app 1 Ic ant received three documents out of 

fcr necsary documents as applied for to 

defend himself. 

392003 	Reply to the letter dated 268 2003 was 

submitted by the appi ic::ant 

12 11 2003 	The iappiicnt was discontinued from 	his 

services by the :Lmpuciried order with immedi ate 

1 effect without fol iowincj mandatory provlsion 

of Article 311 of the Conti tuticn of Irc!i a 

17411.2003 	Appeal was made to the respondent No 2 to 

re-instate him in the serviced 

19!, ii 2003 	Appeal was turned down by the respondent No, 2 

whims:ic:aliy and arbitrarily.  



CctrJ .\ 	 Tr'i i 

In The (::ntrai Aciirinistrative Tribunal 

10 NOV2O" 
(3uwahat i Ber'dh of Guwahat I 

O.A. /'0c4 

Shri Manj ay Chetry 	 ..PPP 1 icant 

Versus 

Union of mdi a & Ors 	 Respondent:s 

I N D E X 

Si No Annexure Part :icuiars p 

I Appiic:at ion 1-10 

 Verification 11 

 A Judgement dated 8. 11 	02 1-15 

4 8 Letter dated 05 	12 200 16 

5. C Memo dated 17062003 17 

6. D Reply dated 01 072003 18 

7 E Memo dated 03 	 wj, th 

letters dated 31 	1001 	and 

081101 19-21 

8 F' Reply dated 09 07 2003 22....23 

9. S Letter dated 16072003 24 

10 H Memo dated 25 07 2003 25 

Documents supp 1. i cci by the 
respondents with 	letter 

dated 26 08 2003 26-31 

12 J Letter dated 03092003 32-3,25 

13 K Impuqned Order dated 	12.1103 34-36 

IA.. L Appeal 	dated 	17 	11 p2003 37 

15 M Impugned Order dated 19 11 03 38 

F ii ed by 

Xk' 	LJ 

IN 	
I 
./

Anup am ChaJ:: rabor'ty 

ADVOC:ATE 



In ihe C. entra.i Ac.iministrativa TribiAnai 

Gi.u'.ah at: :iBench 	Gi.tw ah at 

0 A No 	 /2004 

C3ri Manjay c:::het:r'y 

C/C) Di jay Chatry, 

Kothari Finance P v t Lt:d 

A . r Road Guwah at i781001 

\ 	
• 

Appi ic::ant 

---Vs0 

1 	Lnion of India representeci by 

the Secr'etary to t h e Govt 	of 

India, Ministry c::tf Communication 

Department of PcDst N e w Da 1 h i 

2. The 1:)i7- ec:tor of PotJ 8ervices 

A r'uri a(: -.- h al 	P rad ash 	I) i v i s ± on 

1: t:anacar--79:I, 	iii. 

_Responc:lents 

Details of the Application 

Particulars of the order against which the application is 

made : 

The a p p 1 ic:: at ion is made to set asIde and quash 

i pucin ad orders ci at ad 12 1 1 2003 and 19 11 2003 by wh Ic h the 

services c::!f the app]. Icant was d15c:ontlnued0 

2, Jurisdiction: 

The Appiic::ant dec::iares that the subject matter of the 
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ff 

app ii cation is within the .jursdcton Of t h e H o n 'bie 

1 r i bun a 3. 

Limitation: 

The applicant dec:iares •t:hat t h e application is w i t h i n 

t h e 	period 	of limitation under section 21 	of 	the 

{rirtive Tribunal Act, f985 

4 Facts of the case: 

4. 1 	That the app]. icant is a citizen of mdi a and as 

such is entitled to the richts and pri vi leQes çjuaranteed by 

the: c::onatit:ut:ion of ]:ndia. 

42 	That the applicant was appointed as casual dr:iver V 
in the Off ice of the Director of Postal. Services, Arunachal 

Pràdesh 	Division 	Itarr we0f 	14092000 by 	Memo 

No:}3i/Staff/Riçii /Cc:irr 	dated 	14092000 	Since 	the 

apo in t m e n t , t h e app .i i cant h as 3 e en work inq wi th 	the 

saisfaction of ei 1 the concerned 	ihe applicant wcrked 

Vac:c'rd in i y in the year 2000 and 2001 for more than 240 days 

and a arnec:1 temporary at: atus by operation of 1 aw 

43 	That t h e applicant beQs to state that •n 1ii 

surprise he was ncit allowed .....perform his duties wef 

V 21, 11 2001 	He was not paid salaries since then nor he was 

1:formZ'd any reason fc:r such non payment 	Be i nc h i ç4h i y 

ac r i eyed by th is act ion of the respondents the app ii cant 

moped this Hon 'bie Tr:ibunai t:hrouçjhO,Pc No042/2002 

4 ,4 	h at the respond n 	con est ad the aforesaid 0 A 



No 42/2002 and :f ii ed their wri t:t.en statement on 20. 04 2002 

In 	the 	wri tt:en statement 	the respondents 	had 	br'ouc;ht 

aliqation 	of misconduc:t 	aainst the 	applic:ant 	The 

resonc:Ien te. 	also stated that 	the app 1 ic: ant 	was 	te rmin at ec:I 

f rcn se rv i c: e 	as he was not 'found su i tab 1 e though no order of 

terh:inat:ion 	was issued nor any enc:Iui ry was held 	into 	the 
V 

1 1J(' at ion 

4 	 That 	the 	Hon b 1 e 	Tr:ibun a 1 	a -ft er 	he an nc 	the 

parties 	in 	O . A. No42/2002 9  was i:].eased 	to 	set 	aside 	the 

ordr 	of removal and was further pie ased 	to give 	di  nec: ti on 

to I 	the respondents to 	re--instate the 	app .1 icant 	in 	the 	post 

frcm 	which 	the appi icant 	was removed 	The 	appi :ic:ant 

threafter, reported for joining duty by letter dated 

'P9 H1 

H 	 Copy of the Judgement and Order 

H 	 dated 08. ii p2002 in O.A. No.42/2002 

H 	 :1. '. enc: ], osed as Annexure--'A 

Copy of the letter dated 05.12.2002,  

is enc: 1 osed as (nn e xure.... B 

416 	That the respondents mc'veci the Hon ' bi a (3auhat :i 

H :icjh 	Court through wr i t pet i ti on 	No NP (C) 	296/2003 

asai linçj 	the order of this "Ion 'ble 	Tribunal 	dated 

O81 ii 2002 The Hon 'b 1 e High Court was not i nc: lined to 

ii'ter'fere with the judgement of the Hon 'Lie Tribunal because 

of the fac:'t: that the app]. ic: ant was removed from serv i c::e on 

msc:onduct without initiating 'formal discip]. inar'y proceeding 

artd was p1 eased to dismiss the said writ pet it ion on 

2003 	w i th tIC e obse r"v at ion that the 	author it: i es 
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c:ori:erned 	may 	in 	their 	discretion 	proceed 	aqainsi: the 

appl icant 	in 	accordance with 	the provisic::ns of 	law, 

4. 7 	That 	the 	respondents 	thereaf tar 	issued Memo 

No,B1 /Stff/Rlg/Corr 	dated 	17062003 and 7 allowed the 

appl ic: ant 	for 	join I ncj duty w i thoi.t back wac4 as 	By the said 

Memo 	the 	app 1 ic ant 	was 	also 	rJ i rec tad to 	subm:i. t his 

e>planation 	for 	alleged 	misbehavior. 	The applicant on 

0:1 ,g7.  2003 	submi ttec:l 	his reply whi :h 	was received 	and duly 

acknow 1 edQ ed 	by 	the 	respo: ci ants, 	I t 	is at ated 	that the 

reaondent did not 	allow the 	applicant to join the duty even 

afer the said 	emo dated 	17.06.2003.  

Copy 	of the Memo dated 	17 06 2003 

is enc:losed as Annexure-C.  

L::c:t)y 	of 	reply 	dated 01 07 2003 	is 

enc :1 osed 	as 	(nn a xure....D 

4.. 	 That 	on 04072003 the 	applicant received 	Memo 

daad 	0307$003 with xerox copy of office 1. etters 	dated 

3010.2001 	and 	08 11 p2001 respectively. 	By the 	said 	Memo 

dated 	03 07 . 2003 the applicant was ask ad to 	subm :1 t 	his 

detai lci 	explanation in the matter of 	alleged m:isbehavic:iur. 

The 	applicant 	by letter dated 	0907,2003 submitted 	his 

a ::< 	1 anat ion 	and 	den i cci the 	all egat i ons. 	He also 	rec:..tested 

We 	respondents for detail ad 	enquiry 	into 	the 	said 

al 	egat ions 	under the Rul as and 	a 1 ac: 	requested to 	supply 

some documents for his defence 

Copy 	of the Memo ciat cci 	03.. 07. 2003 

with 	letters dated 31 	102001 	and 

L 

08.11.. 2001 	are 	enc: loz.::. ad 	as 



OU 

(nn e xt.treE 

(:::p' of the reply dated 09.07. 203 

1s encloseci 

4 9 	That the appl ic:ant I:::egs to state that in 1 etter 

dated 1607 2003 the resj:ondents stated that reply of the 

app1 ic: ant dated 09 07 2003 has be en rec:: ci v ed by them but 

that letter is not suffic:ient to dispose the case and 

therefore askeci him to submit his e>çlanatic::n again in 

d e a i:t Hc:iwev ci' t.h e respondents di ci not disc: lose about 

their 	queries/questions 	on which they 	want 	further 

e;lariation from the appl ic:ant.0 The resondentsA .iso did not 

why his earl:i.er explanation is not suific::ient0 

Copy of the let: ter dated 16 07.2003 

i a eI1C 1 osec:I as ( p•h 

4i0 	That it is stated that the respon:lents by Memo 

dateci 25,07,2003 allowed the appi :ic::ant to 	join ciut:y as 

casi.tal cir:iver without bac:k wacjest:il.l further orders0 	The 

ap3l ic::ant ac::c::c:rd:inqiy jc::ined the ciuties0 

Copy of the Memo d a +: ed 25 .. 07 .. 2003 

is enclosed as (nnexure-H0 

4111 	That 	the applicant bec:ts to state that 	the 

r'espc::inden ts 	thereafter,  ., 	wi th 	1 et t e r ci at ccl 	26 0 0B 2003 

sWpplied on 1 y three cioc: umen ts out of four necessary 

'c:kc::uments as applied for by the applicant.. It is alsc:: stated 

that the applicant have not received any c:h arçte sheet nor 

ar ly enquiry was made into the above matter0 In fac::t the 

respondents Ii ave not cc:nduc: t ccl any enqu i ry under the Ru 1 es 

the a::plic::ant was c::al L cci for to defend himself.. 	It 	is 



hukrib 1 y submi ttecl that the respondents did not conduct any 

enui ry under the Rules and adopted a short cut methoci to 

de:ide the case which is violative of princip:I.es of nurc1 

j ut ice and Art Ic :t e 311 of the Const :i tut ion of:F. nd i a I t is 

a lso stated that camp 1 et e copy of in vest içat ion report of 

thb CPMG, Assam Ci rc.l e Buwch at i was not d e ii v e red to the 

\/ 	app i.lc:ant 

Copy of the dc:c:umen ts supp ii ed by the 

respondents with 1 et te r ci ated 2 08 2003 

are enclosed as Annexure .... I 

4,12 	That the applicant submitted his reply to the 

1 eftter dated 26 	.2003 on 03,09 2.003 and denied 	the 

a iLi e at :i ons and p rayed tod i smi ss the a 11 e at ions 

Copy of the 1 e 1: t r dated 03 09 2003 is 

c?rlclosed as AnnexureJ 

4.13 	That 	the 	responc:Ients 	by 	orc:}er 	No. 

B- i/St af f ,ip  1 	 dated 	12, 11, 73 	cii scant i nued 	the 

se rv  I c e:'s of the app 1 i cant wi th I mmed :i ate effect . he 

repc:ndent No.2 arrived tthe conclusion merely on the 

bc.is of ci leqat ions and not on prc::ved misc::onduct. There was 

no 
I

enqu i ry unci er the Ru 1 es and the respondent No 2 cc: t cci 

mec:hanical ly and with coml:::ilete non appl ic::at ion of m:ind and 

p:ased the said impuqneci order violatinq the principles of 

nalurai Justice and mandatory provisions of Art.:icle 311 of 

é Const i tut I on of I nd i a. The respond cn t No . 2 has cc cci 

me ne  1 y on the p resump t ion and con j ecture Hence the :i mpun ed 

ordier dated 12.11.2003 is violative of Artic:le 311 of the 

Constitution of India. 

Cc::py 	of' 	the 	:1 mpucn ed 	order 	ciat ed 

12. 1 1 2003 is enc 1 osed as Anne xure 



4 ii That the app 1 icant 	fl led 	an appeal 	to the 

i e spond en t 	No 2 on 1 7 	ii 	2003 wh ri di was turn cci 	down by 

rnr..tçined 	order dated 19,11.2003. 	it 	is 	also 	suljmtt:ed that 

thel 	respondents have ac::teci 	wh:irrrsica.i ly 	and arbitrarily and 

f a:i.i ed to af ford re ason ab 1 e opportun I ty to the app 1 ic: an 1; to 

deind his c:ase 

Copy of the ap:. cal dated 17 ii 2003 

is en 1 osed as Anne ::<i..re 

c:::c::py 	of the :i ml::ucn  ed 	order 	dated 

19, ii , 2003 	is 	enc 1 osed 	as 

Anne xure--M 

4.15 	That ....ie app l.ic:ant demanded 	justice which 	as 

ci eni ccl to h I in and h eric: e f ii e th is app ii c: at ion hon af ide 	and 

for the cause of just rice 

Ground for reliefs with legal provisions. 

5.1 	For that the respondents have ter'mnated the 

se rv icr e of t:h e applicant wi thout foil ow :i nci the mand a tory 

prvisions of Article 311 of the Const:itution of India. 

5.2 	For that the respondents have acted mec:han Ic a:1 1 

and without application of mind 

5 	 For that the respc:inderits have fai 1 cci to hctl ci 

d e artmen t al enqu I ry urid er Mi e Ru 1 es and aclop ed a short cut 

nichoc:T to pun :i sh the applicant.  

For that the respondents have fai [ccl to afford 

r'esonab1 e opportunity to the applicant to defend his case.. 



: 	B 

5 	 For that the respondents have failed to supply t h e 

necéssary doc:uments as a p p ii. ccl fc::r by the app! :icant to 

d e .f:Ip.j  h is c: ase 

S 	 Fc'r' 	that 	the respondents have 	also 	acted 

arbitrarily by not proceeding against the appiac::: ant in 

ccbrd a n c e wi th the 1 aw as c:bserv ed by the Hon b 1 e Hi cTh 

Lkrt 

5 .71 	For that the act ion of t:he respondents i a the 

reuit of whimsical and arbitrariness whic:h offends ir't:i.cie 

ié and 21 of the Constitution 	in I a 

S 	 For 	t h a t. the act ion of t h e respondents 	is 

iciative of principles of natura. justice and is aqainst 

nor'ms of aJmin istrati ye fair play.  

For that malice in law as well as in fac:t is 

explicit and the aj::pi1cant is enUti.ed to the reliefs prayed 

f o rj 

Details of the remedies exhausted 

The app ii cant declares that there is no other 

Ce f f I c ac I ous remed i es under any Ru 1 e and th .1 a Hon 'h 1 e 

1Tri.bt..tnal is the only forum to adjudicate the subjecr.t matter.  

7. 	Matters not previously file or pending with any 

other court 

The app]. icant dcci ares that he has not fl. led any 

cae on t h e sub j ect matter before any court forum or any 



9/' 

9 

c3ti? r :in.t I tut ion 

EL 	 Reliefs sought for 

un ci er the 	above 	facts and c: J. rc: urns t aric: es 	the 

appl icant prays f o r the fol iowin 9 rell efs 

EL 	 The 	:i.rnpuctned 	orc:lers 	d a t e d 	12 ii 2 103 	E;nc.i 

191 1 2003 respectively he s e t aside a n d quashed 

the applicant ie re-instated into servic:es w i t h 

al.il consequential service benefits 

B 3 	 The app 1 Ic ant .15 en t I U ed to the cost of t h e c: ase 

whi!c:h may k:indly be quantfed by t h e Hon J::le Tribunal 

B 	 A n y other relief or reliefs as the 	lion i:::i].e 

Tribunal deem fit and proper 

The above reliefs a r e prayed for on the ground 

stat cci in p ara 5 above 

	

H 	 Interim Relief 

:inc 	t h e 	penc:ien:::y 	c...P 	th:is 	application 	t h e 

api:lic:ant prays forthe following interim re ..iefs 

	

iJ 	 Any rd 1. :ief or relic -Ps as the Hon 'ble Tribunal cieern 

fl i and proi::er 

The ahc:v e relief is prayed for on t h e ground 

st4ted in pars 5 a b o v e 

:L0 	 This appl ic::at ion is filec:J through t h e Advc:cate. 

I 



St 

11 	 Particulars of Postal Order: 

fl ipo No 	 AD 	 9 

i J. Date of Issue 

i i i ) :EE:.Led from 

iv) Payable at: 

12 	List of Enclosures 

Pser Inci€x 

Veri if icatior, 



11 

Yen. f icat ion 

Majy CThet.:ry, son of Late Jubraj Chetry, 

aged about 30 ye ars a resident of (3uwahat i Di st."-Kamrup do 

he'eby verify that the statements made in the par'araphs 

1 4 to 12 are true to my know 1 edge and statements in p ara 

and 5 are true to my leqal advice and that I have not 

supp resseci any mat e.r'i a.i fact 

And I sicri this venific:atior on this 6th day 

of November 2004 

6k I Lk 

al~- 

_MW  
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 CENTR)VJ ADMINISTRTTTVI: TRIBUNAL, GUW7Fpj'I I3rNcH 	
d 

' 	 Original Application No. 42 of 2002. 	
1 	 : 

Date or Order : This the 8th Day of November, 2002. 	•. 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE D N CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

Sri Manjay Chetry 
Working as Casual Driver in the 
Office of the Director of Postal Services 	 t.  c Arunachal Pradesh Division 	

44 Jtangar-ll 	
Applicant t 

By Advocate Mr J L Sarkar, A.Chakraborty & 
Mrs S Deka 	

f 
- Versus 

- 

1.. Union of India 
Repregented by the Secretary 
to the Government of India  

Ministry of Communication - 

Department of Post. 
New Delhi. 

2. The Djrecjor of Postal Serrjces 
 

Arunacha]. Pradesh Division 	- 	 S  

Itanagar - 791 lii. 	S 	
. Respondents. 

By Mr.E.C.pathak, Addl. 'C.G. -S.C. 
 

ORDER 
10 

'•JJ 	This application under section 19 of the' 
\ 	i 1nistrative Tribunal's Act, 1985 is made praying for 

conferment of temporary status in the light of the policy-j. 

5- 	 •'- 	 SS•; 	 5/ 

laid dow.by the Govt. of India. The basic fa'dts relevant 
• 	 S . 	 - 	 S 	 S  

for the purpose of adjudication of the case are summed up 

• 	 herein below 

S 	 The applicant was engaged as a Casual Driver th 	- 
• 	

the office of the Director of Postal Services, Arunacha]. : 

	

Pradesh Division, Itanagar w.e.f.14.9.2000 on daily wages 	• 

basis vide memo No.B -l/Staff/Rlg/corr dated 14.9.2000. 

	

Cod./2 	. 

	

- 	 -• 	 S • 	 / 	 - 	 5 - - 

S 	

. 	 S 



1/ 2/ 

' 

KA 

The 	pp1cant 	worked 	accordingly 	in 	the 	ylar 	2fl00 	and 

2001. 	The 	applicant 	was 	sponsored 	by 	the 	Employment 

Exchaige, 	Naharlagun and his appointment was 	made 	after:: 

process of selection 	after joining under the respondents 

the applicant 	rendered 	his 	services 	in 	the 	department 
/ 

T)(e applicant pleaded that he worked more than 240 days : 

1in a 	e 	and his total service rendered is 	one and half 

years 	The applicant pleaded that though he 	is working 
• 	 T 

udner the respondents the respondents 	has 	not 	paid 	him', 

salary since 21.11.2001. The applicant pleaded before the 

authority 	dr:.inding 	justice. 	Failing 	to 	get 	appropriate 

remedy 	from 	the 	authority 	the 	applicant 	moved 	this 

• Tribunal for redressal of his grievances by way of this 

appliction. 

2. 	The 	respondents 	submitted 	its 	written 

statement, wherin it was stated that he was selected as a -, 

ausual Driver of the MMS Vehicle No.kR-01--3167 on 

ally wages basis vide order dated 14.9.2000. He was 

. 	
. 3 the respondents clearly stated that his services was 

discontinued because of misconduct. Be was directed to 
., .•. 

submit his explanation and Ie failed to comply with the 

order and accordingly he was discontinued from his 

service. In the written statement tne respondents also' 

stated that the applicant, was working as such a Group-C 

category Driver, therefore, "Casual Labourers (Grant of 

/ Temporary Status and Regularisation) Scheme, 1989" was 

not applicable to the applicant. Moreover, the scheme was 

Contd73 



• 	 operative from 29 11. 89 to 1 9 93 only, whereas the 

applicant was engaged as Casual Driver only fron 

	

14.9.2000. The respondents in the written statement 	 ' 

clearly stated that the applicant worked on casual basis 

from 23.9.2000 to 20.11.2001. Since the applicant was not 

found suitable for the job he was discontinued. 

3. 	I have heard Mr..J.L.Sarkar, learned counsel for 

the 	applicant 	and 	also 	Mr.B.C.Pathak, 	learned 

Addl.c.G.s.c. for the respondents at length. On 

consideration of materials on record, it appears that the 

applicant' worked for more than a yearin the department 

and he was discontinued from service on the alleged 

• 	. 	
. misconduct. Mmittedly, no enquiry was conducted. His. 

C 	 - 

removal, from service as Casual Worker on the alleged 

misconduct without holding enquiry is, therefore, not 

sustainable. Mr.B.C.pathak, learend Mdl.C.G.S.C., 

however, submitted that the applicant was a Casual Driver 

fl and  
ermination. There is no dispute that the order of 

erminatjon/removal is passed because of misconduct. The. 

very foundation of such removal was the . alleged 

	

• • misconduct without giving opportunity to the applicant 	, 

	

and, therefore, said, termination /removal order cannot be 	.' 

sustained. Mr.8.C.Pathak contended that the applicant 

• 	cannot. be  conferred temporary status, more so, he was 	. 
• 	 ---- 	 - - -- 	 -. 	 , 

engaged in Group-C and that Temporary Status 'Scheme is 
• 	 --- 	 . 

	

not an ongoing process. The scheme has expired in 1.9.93. 	 • " 

Contd./4 	 '' 



1 	 - 
- 

4 	
,i. 

Mr.Pathak's contention has its force and therefore 

question of granting Temporary Status does not arise, but 
-' 	 '10. 

then it will not preclude the authority to consider his 

case for regular ahsortion as per law. 

On consideration of all the aspects of the 

matter, the order of removal is set aside and the 

respondents are directed to re-instate the applicant in 

J. the post from wh3r'h he was removed 

The application is allowed to the extent 

indicated above. There shall, however, he no order as to 

Costs. , 

WVICE CH1RflN 	' 

RV 

- 

u dieiU 
•jJicer (J

100600. 

• 	

'-':• 

4.1 

• • 	 ., 

•. 
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The Director of Postal Services, 	 k \ . 	•:, 	• 
Aruiiachal Pradesh Division, 	 I 	. 

Itanagar-791111 	 . 

SUB Joining In the post of 'Driver' as per direction of Hon'ble 
CAT. Guwahati in OA No. 42I2002 

Respected Madam, 

With due respect I beg to state that I was not allotted to perform my 
duties as Driver ofMMS Vehôle No. AR-01-A3167 w.e.f. 21.11.2001. I filed an 
O.A. No. 42/2002 before the 1-Ion'ble Central Administrative Tribunal , Guwahati. 
The ion'bie Tribunal by order dated 8/11/2002 has been pleased to give direction 
to re-instate me in the post of Driver. A copy of the order of the iion'ble Tribunal 
dated 8/11/2002 is enclosed. 

I therefore , request your kind self to pass necessay order/orders in 
this regard and oblige. 

Thanking you, 

Yours Faithfully, 

( Man jay Chetri ) 
C/o Atal kr, Thapa, 
Satellite Complex, 
C-S ector/Itaiiagar 



J 

Department of Post ::Indià 
Office of the Dir:ctor PostM Services "t'nagar 

Dated at 1tanaar the 17t Jne'2003 

• 	_ 
- 	 I'*1 _L.... 	+li 	rcsuciI driver 01 

WHEREAS Shn Manjay uneily 
vehicie,DiViSi011al Office Itanagar was absenting from service w.e.f.21-1101 
which led to his own discontinuation in service. 

AND WHEREAS the CAT Guwahali bench.vide order OA NO.42102/3i 43  

dtd 25-1 1-02has held "the order of removal is set aside and the respondents 
are diected to re-instate the applicant in the post from which he was 

AND WHEREAS the Hon'ble High Court Guwahati vide its WPC 
NO.2966/2003 dtd 25-04-2003 perlised the judgment and order dtd 08 7 I1-

2002 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal,GUWahati bench in OA 
NO.42/02 and the reasons recorded by the Tribunal and particularly because 
of the face that the respondent was removed from service on misconduct 
without initiatrng formal not Tribunal and therefore 

I clisimssec t ic appeal with the observation that t ie authonties concerne may 
1 in their discretion proceed against the respondent, in accordance with the 

provisions of Law". 
AND WHEREAS the remark of CO Shulloiig (competent authority) "DPS 

inay be advised to initiate action as per I-I/C judgemçnt that the applicant be 
proceeded against in accordai.ce with the, Depti proccdurcs(Pr'ov1s10115 of 

Law)". 

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby ':- 

*Court 

Allows ShriManjay C1iet as per order of Hobb1e CAT andHonbleHigh 
 Guwahati for joining duty iiio.t backyes. 

2.Direct Shri Manjay Chetry to submit hi explEmatiOn for alleged 
which after mvestigation by the Chief 

PMG,Assatn Circle Guwah.ati have been cstab1is1ic4 1-Ic is directed to submit. 
0 days from the date of received of this Mern his explanation within 1  

1• 

Han jay Chetry 
CI.0Ata1 Kr.Thapa 
& Satellite Complex 

C-Sector, itfli ;r 

(M .Iawph.niaw) 
Director Postal Services 

ltanagar-791111. 
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•-' 	To 	
Dae.:I/Z3 

The Director of Postal Services 
Itanagar - 791111 

Sub : Reply to office Le 
Dated 17/6/2003 

Respected Madam, 

I have received the above letter dated 11/6/2003 on 2 5/6/2003. 
In this connection I beg to. state the following few lines for, your kind 
consideration. - 

That no specific allegation has been brought against me in 
the said letter dated 17/6/2003 and hence I am not in a 
position to submit any detailed reply. 
That I have never been served with any charge-sheet nor I 
have any knowledge about any investigation. 
That I have not been served with a.copy of investigation 
report ,if any. 
That I deny the alleged misbehavior 	at Postal IQ 
Guwahati. 

	

In the above facts and circumstances, your goodseif be kind 	"-'-- 
enough to consider my case sympathetically and may be pleased to call for 
personal hearing to submit further explanations, evidences & witness ete, if 
required. 

And for this act of kindness I shall remain grateful. 

Yours faithfully, 

/ 

t:.j 	cr.4 - 
	 (MANJ CHE RY) 

/ 

•. ,.. 

• 	' 
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IvIEMO .1\i u . 13.. 1 /Sla flYRig/Corr 

Office of/lie Direclor Pos/al Services 
Arunachat Jrade1i t)lvhlon 

rFANAOAR-79111 

Under Registered post with AID. 

1)atcd 03.7.2003 

•110 

zily-i-I'Vialijay C1thetiy 
(thc I hen Casual l)river) 
do 	:tl Kr. rFhapa 

Satellite Complex 
• 	C-Seetoi, Itanagar. 

Sub:-Iviisbehaviour ofS1iri..lvIanja.y Chhci.ry Casual Drivei. 

Ref- Your L.NONi1 did 1.7.2003  

.1000  

	

• 	H 	. 	'•1 
Xerox copy of ChiefP.M.G.Assam Circle Guwahati 

LNO.Staff/IB-R.eservationl2000-Pt I dtd 31.1.0.2001 on the above 
subject was forwaided to you vide this office L NO B-
I /StaflUg/Coii dt.d 8 11 2001 (xeiox copy enc1osd) But you 
were not submit explanation oii the above matter till date4 

Howcvei copies of the same are agam forwai ding for your detailed 
cplana1ion within 7(scven) days l oni the date of JUC of this 5% 

letter. 	. 	 . 	 . 
hnclo:-A.S.,A 	 . 	 . 

(N.C.flALDE1)7(2?.. 	? 

	

/ 	
StIpd(.OfPOftS 	 -. 

• 	 C)/O J)PS ltnnagnr 

: 
• 	 ;. 	i.:: 
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OtPAUTTIENT OF I'OSTS

. 

	. 	t 

	

y 	 nrncE or tiir: isir MS .MASTER S . 
I 	

ttn 	t CUW1 the 1.1O.2noj H.;,. 	:• 	
L• 	 ' 	 ! 	 . 	

t 	 . 	 . 	 . 	

I 	 • 	 . 	
I 

I 	 I 	 I 	I 	I 	 1 	 I'  

HTo 	• 	. 40 

! 1 	 Th 	C,Aqom Rg1n, Oiruqbh, 	f 5V d. 	3 

	

. 	 . 	 Th9 Directnr r Pota1 Snruicrn, 	 ' 
r 

	

" 	 S. 	 • 	 I  It4n 
 

	

ttH
2 

	

	 • 	 r. 	 . 	. 	

. 9 
.; 	

I: 	 • 	 . 	

.°:: I! . 	 . 

	

Sub i— 	Mi , b&ivjgur of Orivto. • 

	

1 	: 	• 	 I 	 . 	 . 

	

. 	
i• .- 	

I 	 ••-.' 	 . 

, 	 . 	114a J 1!: to IñtirTUtè that the crtckr øf th Drpurmflg lB it ; 	 . Oipjr 	• rpertt 	
that sn tht night- if 14th Ootar,2001 two rivera InIN Shri . 	

RaR.chtr ,-the driver attchd to PMG,Oirugarh and Sri 11njsy Chetry, the Orivi 
; 

	

of the DP!3 ltnriqar connumed winfl,in the r,urn N9.2 of u 
	I.Out of ifltEUoatjen - thy "nr, 	

bC1rflfl1!11nri In L•hn r,nm N12, fleth the riuera beo!n. a1qry . :  and mibcth tued tj CPre-t!<r Th 	re—ti<r mane 	ccemmiüe them ir a 

	

. 	
r!!m In 2 d 	iihich i 	I1ettd to the care—takar 20 rieñtiaF acc.Inm.O,tii The ft his b!efl c!nquj,d thritiqti SFS(INV) C.O,,Guhptj and found to be 

	

I 	 cerct. 
 

	

t 	 1;%I  
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Director of Postal Ser'vices, 
itanagar - 

Date: 9.7-2003 

Sub: Reply to the MEMO No. 
- 	 Dated 3.7.2093 

Respected Madam, 

'ecexvedthe 
above Memo dated 3.7.2J3 on 4.7.23 In this Connection I humbly beg to state the 

fert, lines for your kind and sympathetic consideratiorl 

Please. 

That I deny the alleged t Dispur, Guwahati 
	

R 
misbehavior at Departmeni J 

a  

That 1 humbly beg to state the actual 
fact5 of th incident for appraisal of Your Honour as 

under : 

That IJhi1e on duty with the Director
, 
 of Post3j Service 

( Itanag 	
at Guwahati I was a1loI,Cd to stay 

Ifl the /
) 

Rung1, by the care-ter of the said Dunqajoi1, on 
	

in 
the room no.2 with anott)pr. Orivp1 

9ri 	
Ch?try, Drive,' of th 

\ PM9 On 14. i9.2c,-j 
with th arrival of guest in the room no.2 w ) were Shifted to the room 

no.3 
of the said Bungalow 	t P.M. on 14.19 2991 some personal guest of th I 	arr 	

arid the carp-taker. asked m and 
Sr R.D. Chetry to vacat; 

room No.3k 	Then, tile reqt.Ies 	th 	
said caretaker to 

J 	acco(I1,flodate 	
som011 fl 

the Dungaio, beca,se it was 
( 	

find new accommodation at that hours of night. But the 
care-taker got furjo, and threw away 

my 
baggage In thi5 

distress condition when I 
Was proceeding to report t my OU.jcer 

(Director of Postal Service, Itanagar) the care_taker calm-dou,r1 
and reqL(e5 me not to repom't agajn him. Later, the care-te,_ 
gave me and th& other cirj ver' accomitmociat 

	in hi! or, 	oo. it i 
\ !ta 	

repor.t 	 ; w r m 
J that I 

did not the aforesaid fact anytja, o any 
authority becaLise the care_taker apo]ogjCd on his (flisbehavjour. 

 

2. That I deny that I 
got in toxjcated and if's-behaved the 

(:aretake, 	
I beg to state that I have no know1prjc 

	of any 

rnqL,i ry or invest iqat ion by th 	
ñS P09 (1 Ny) C. (3. , c3ui,a,, I 

	lIItfl 

the saj 	matte,' nor I 
havp ever' rOcPv(d any Not 

IC(? 	I t,ia 	never 

c:;j ld for any Inquiry by jny 	.tthj ty. 

That 	I requ 	OU t1onc), 	br (Je tal 1 ed 	i Oqul ny 	Into 

th 	said mat ter Und,s 
the Rules and also requ(5 you to 

Supply 
the fol1oi± 	documents for my defe,ic 

19 .19.2991 Copy of the Log Book for the period of ii. 
l 0 .29t11 to 

Copy of the reQjc;ter. 
ma1fltai,j at l)epartmentai 18 	at; booking of room. 

131pLIr Gu(.)aha.ti for the pel•'iod 13. 
	

to 14. 19.20ç1 regarding 

IL 
Jj 





I .. ' • • f h I ' 	 -------- 	 '' 

-40 	D . 	
1 	 IL i' ••7 

Guwahak- 
INDIA POSTW .4 

' 
3jc 

k 
P 1)11/fl' I)nec/o? jov . / St ruces 

tf 1n,sion 
J7AJVA( 	- 791111 

NO.B-1fS(nff/P.i/COxr. 	 Ded at. JRuiar thc i 	,.. 	... 	. 	.. •. 

uIy'2003 

lo, 	 . 	. 	 .. 	• 
/ 	 . 	 . 	•:. 	 . 

rr 
TS1rii I4ui'jay Chhctr'y, 	 . .. 	. 	. 
C fo A11 I hapa ateJitft (nwk 	 i 

C-Seclor.Jl.anagar.  

p IiU,lt)jN(3 N 	JflI]]) I (J4 	Ii? FXJ 	ION 

	

With cfrcnc 10 y our Jcih:j !JOJliI did I 5-()7-.7 OO. wherein 	 .. 

y p 	 Jf 	 1)flflhid,I your expJi1ic1tOt) ICLCI today 
hut 01W office Iia not toecived vour cpI:uiaIi ti ahng 10 1 11 vi!r letter. . 
!JOWLuVCi• one kftcr have been icceved on 	 in vhi h v'.'u have 
dctt.ied tue charges which is not sn.( ficieni io dii. 	vtur case. 

Ihcrc.forc, von arc iuin nIctI to subnnuit, yOtIJ &'1un1ion iB 

df nil f.r I ht ujieged mjshchaV;our occuit 	ni .1 s! tI I U for caiiv d i:pos€.of 
C15C_  

.( 	niaw) 

	

Director o::l it  Services 	 -, 

	

A! Lillaclial [radeHt : .ltatiagar.. 	. 

I - 	-.. 	.• 	. 	. 	.-. 	. 	. 	... 	 - 	..- 	..-, 



. 	 _ 
	

-r—' 	
WtCf1P 	

it 

	

. 	•:'i• 	. 	
.: 	 • 	 . 	 . 

	

I 	OJJcc of/he Director I'orlal Services 
Auinac!n1 Pradesh Dlvlzjon 

	

/Staft7R1g/cojT;. 1 	 Datcd:25. 7.2003, 

The fo11owiiig rder is issued to have iediat bffeot 
lnihcjnterestofsei-vicc I 

Slut Manjayj Cheti.y, the then Casual Duvei of:the 
:

IN,m4s ,  Vehicle No.AR-014' 31 67, sclectcd vite this offio Mem 
No B-1/3tal1fRlg/coii dt4 14-09 did 11 9 2000 on daily wage 
basis, is hereby aiio.wcd to join, duty as Casual Diivcr of IVUVJS. 
Veehiôie, without buokwrgM til I firEheroudei: 

is 
This is as per CAT Giaha i Bench Order did 

.25,11.2002 in UA I'Q.j42/02/3 1 LL and I Ion ble I ugh Court 
Guwahiti oidcr did 25 4 200 in \\ul'(C) N( 2966/2003 

(N4s 1vi Iawphniaw) 
IJeioi' l'os1a1ei'vjces 

Copyto: - 
 ; 4"Slui tvfdnj1v Chetiy, cio Shi 1 Atdl Lurnii fIinpi, SLllJIlte 

Complex, 'C' Sccto Itanagar !brjoining dutics in the NMS 
Itinagai HO withm r(seven) days of icceipt of this oidci 
2 The C PM G(ig,N b Cucle,Shd long fot infoimation 

w/r/t his L NO Vig 5/1/02(CA1), did 03 6 2003 
3 P M. thinagar. HO for information and n/a He will send a 
copy of the ChaigeRepoit whi hu Manjay Chctiy jo1n 

• 	. 	duty. 	,, 	 •. flC. i\'iaii Lir.D,IVI. Ut[je itanagar Idr in fOrmation ai c1 n/a 

	

Lst1J3i.Div1,fl 	Itan ar fur lnioJma[ioii and n/a 

'I 
(Ms.M.Iawphnjaw) 

Director Postal Se'rvjecs. 

H 

'I 

- 	-.'v• 1&. . 	.. - 
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Office of the Director Josiah Services 	.1 

Arunaclinl Pradesh DIvWon 
ITANAGAR — 79111 

on 	 Dated 268 2003 

TO 
/ Shi 1 Manjay Chetry, 

0/0 Shri.Atal Kumar Thapa, Satellite 	 ; 

Complex, 'C' Sector, itanagar 

Sub -Misbehaviour of Casual Driver in the I B Dspur Guwahati 

Ref- Your Letter No nil dtd 09 7 2OO 
/• 	'. 

Ihe fpllowing documents are hereby hndmg over:to you. 

Please submit detailed explanation as asked for vide this office 

leUet ol een No did 8.11 2001, 3 7 2003 1.6.7.2003  withm 

l0(ten days of receipt of this lettet 

Cp ol t1'e IiiLs (Para4 onatds) of jnvel i ition rort 
& 	 f 

2 Cop y  ofhe Jog Book 1i the pciiod horn 1110 2091 to 

18102001' 

3 Copy of ffi6 iegister maintained at Depaitinenlal 11-3 it Lispur 
Guwahati for the pet tad fi om 13, 102001 to 14 10 2901 

4 Copy of the statement of the witness examined by the ASPII'IV) 
C 0 (3uwa ft(It was nnt obtained by the ASP Guwahati at the 
time (W ItTV5t1tBtiOfl) 

(N..HALDER6!/. 
/0 	 Supdt.of Posts 

• 	
0 

VP 
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To, 	
4, 

JJ  MI 
The Superintendent, of Post 
0/0 DIrectorate of Postal Services 	 I Arunachal Pradesh Division 	 \\\ Itanagar. 

in the Matter of :- Aligation of MIsbehavjoujjn the 
I.B.Guwahatj. 

Sub: - 	REPLYOF•LETTERNOB...1/Staf 	 td26-08-03 

Ref:- 	My Letter dated 01-07-03 and dated 09-07-2003. 
Sir, 

I have the honour to inform you that, I have already 

submitted in written the fact of dated 13/10/2001, vide my 
letter dated 09/07/03. 

7 
However, I re-submit the following few lines for 

your kind information. 

That Sir, 	I amazed to see the Inquiry report 
submitted by the ASPO, Guwahati alleging me that I was 
Intoxicated and misbehaved 	with the Care-taker of Guwahati 
I. B. 

Your kind honour I deny and n o t admitted. The 
ali.gation is false, fabricated, imaginary and mere exggération 
only. 

Your honour, 	due 	to such 	imaginary and self 
explanatory contention given by the Care •taker of I.B. I was 
removed from service and I was bound to go to the High Court 
for justice. 

 As per Court's Order 	dated..P,11 _.2002 •: 	1 was 
allowed to 	join my duty. 

Contd. .P/2 

H 



In view of above, I pray your kind honour kindly 

dismiss the case for which of your kind act I shall remain ever 
greatfül to you. 

Yours faithfu 

M NETi; 
<"3 



. 	 . 	 . 	
: 	 . 	 • 	 - 	 I, 	 • . * 	' 	

I 

: 	 rn I 
1L 	

, I Office of/he Director Postal 8e,y1c,es 

	

I 	
Artinachal Pradegh Division 

UANAGAR 

, 	
•,.k•ii..::1 	;•• 	'.. 	,... 

I 	 4 	I 	

t ; I NO B-i /StafVR1g/Corr( 	.. 	 " 1 	
Datd i 1 1 320d3 I 	t g t  •1 	

• 	 . 	 L 	4 
t ?Shn Manjay Ch&try Casual Drrer Aninaha1 Pracicsh Pt1 

I 	 ( 
I e fiom 14'9 2OOO'THe abented hirnse1ffrom '. Serioyf i 21 ii 2001 	

thW,sta1''jBt bi6SJ , 	 L 	 t 	 kI 	 ' ::Guvah 	ltimateiy10 
S 

ISO 
e1oe 

 

2 The V}jon'b1e 1 Puwahatj  Higj1'uj 1Ii the e  orderLdJd 
08.11:2002'm  QANp47/oJ3l43 t4 . 

, , 	 thcapp1icant in the post from WhlChhe ; 
was. removediwjthout ny tn,njo order from this oflice.°j I 

  t 
Accordmgly Shn varljay Chetry was ordeied to' be : 	itistated to sejvje'e vidétlij offiôe 

I ' dtd 	Thus SIi lMaC1let w' 	c-stated to SèdI . 	, 	 . 	. . , 	" ' 	. .1.. 	. ,f \v e f02 8 2003'  
r 	r 	 Y 	

I 	I 
3 ' Jn this offiI66 1ettr ofen No dtd 08 1 1 2001 ,' fo11owjn 

; 	advrse':pd. o  .'. mi sb e1iibur of . :sh .i.Mjay Chótry iri th& : 	. . 	L 	. - . 	-  1 sta1 lB at GdEtJ he was given the opportunity to submit 
I hisexp1atjon an thecoinp1atht arid tigtionreport fromt1i ' 

Chief P MG Asarn CrcGuwahati But shri Manjay Chetiy 
failed:; to subnut hisexp1anation as ,a result his serviceS was 

4utomatically discontinued from the date of his absence W. ,f 
21 11 2001 H' 

' In accordance withthe direction of Hon'ble 1-Iih C ou tI 'afórnieñtjone 412 	ve ShiiJvfarij4, Chtzy has l'i: •. 	•: 	r• 	Ii . 	. 	.• 	.. 	. 	. 
given ragam thereasonab1e oportunity to subrrut his explanaton. 
on the "sime complthn andt Investj 	from ithe' 

I 	•, ': 	

'4I: 	

L it 

Clit 



efP.M,G Assam Circle, Gu\vahati vide tl)iS oflicc memo or 
ven No, did 26.8.2003 along with the copics of the related 
OCuments as akedibj' in his'lettcr dtd 09.7.2003, In response to 

this office memo of even No. dlct 1 7.6.2003 Shri. Manjay Chctiy 
SUlNfljttcd his CXph1flJlj0Ii on 03.9.2003. 

The ASPOs(INV) 01(1) the Chicf,J).MG 3uwahatj has 
reported. in his investigation report that Shri.Manjay Chctiy 

consumed wine and out of intoxication he on angry mood 
misbehaved with the caretaker of the 113 regarding accomodation 
and. allotment of'roorns in the TB. ihereby the decency and 
decorum of the TB appears thave been violated bysueh t'pe of 
misbehaviour and misconduct of 	i.Ma.jay Ch etiy. 

Shri.Manjay hetiy n 1is explanation dtd 03.9.2003 denied 
the charges drawn against him and he did not admit that he 
inisbchavcd in the Postal TB claiming tiit the allegations framed 
against him is false, fabricated and Imaginary. 

1 have carefully gone through th explanation submitted by 
li.ri.Manjay Chetry. in l)1s explanation/repl'escl .itatiofl Shri. 

I\'lanjay Chetry statcd that li is amazed to see the Inquiry report 
submitted by the ASPs (3uwahati alleging that he was 
intoxicated, and misbehaved with the caretaker of Guwahatj TB. 
Shri. Manjay Chetzy's .merq denial and anmzcinent is fai from 
convincing; Further ShriJvlanajay Chetry stated that the charges 
were imaginary and self explanatory contentions given by the 
caretaker of IF due to which he was removed fiom service. In fact 
the misbehaviour on the partof Shri, Manjay Cbctiy was beyond 
any norms of decency and decorum in official campus and hence 

I he deserved discontinuation f his casual engagement as driver,, 

Shri.Manjay Chctiy has not made out any point to contradict 
the charges of misbehaviour out of intoxication in the Postal 113, a 
misconduct and misbehaviour whioh led to violation of decency 

/
avid decorum in the Postal campus. The incidence of drunkenness 
ind rnisbehavio ws proved beyond doubt as per cnquiiy report 
and the Casual Driver Shri.Manjay Chctiy could have apologised I 



r i,iis aot.s of misderneanour, rather he blatantly denied and. I 

	

\thct countci alleged that the 1 LO1 t 	fnbricatecl, Ldsc counter / 
'and iniaginary. 	. 	 - 

1, IvIs lawph.niaw Dieetoi l'o'ital Scrvices, Ai unachal 
Pradesh I)ivision Itanagar having gone thoroughly through the 
0i)1FgCS framed against. Shri:Man jay Chcliy and also the 
explanationsT made by himj. Considering the seriousness of the 
lapsus and his misconduct I do not fTiuid any rcasonable wope to 
ictam him as a Casual Drivci, hcnce I pass the following order 

ER ORD 
::: 	. 	L 	•. 	 . . 

: 	. 	.. 
I, 1 i Smt M Iawphniaw IDirector  Postal Services ArunacFal 

• Pradesh Division Itanaga hereby order that the casual services 'of 
Shri.Manjay Chetty Csiial Driver MIIvIS Vehiole may be 
discontinued with iinmèdiaie effect. . . • 1. 

(Ms.M.lawphniaw) 

iV 	•.. Dhector Postal Services 
Copy to:-<  
. 	1'hn Manjay Chctr , do Shi i Atal Kumar 'Ihapa, Satellite 

I Complex, 'C' Scctoi,Ttanagar for information and to reheyc 
duties in thc Ivlv1S Vchiole ltanagai 1-10 within 7(cven) 

H 'days of receipt. of this ordçr. . 
2.The..C.RM.1G(Vi8),N.E.Circle, Shillong for information ;  

: 

	

	w1rtthis.L.NO.Vig.5/l/02(CAT), dtd 03.6.2003. 
3Y.-M.1tanagar HO for infbrrnation. and n/a S .. He will arrapge 
a suitable Diiver for MIMS Vehicle and sent a copy of the 

L. relinquishing Charge Report. of Shri.Manjay Chetry., •; . " I  

4 The Mail Br Divi Office Itanagar foi information and n/a 
..'5;The Estt.Br,Divi.Qfice itanagar for information and n/a s ,' 

. 	 : 

• 	. . 	. 	.(1vL5.M.Iawphruw) 
Dector Posthi Services. 

In 



-, 

'To - - 
The Director Postal Services 

- 	Arunachaj Pradesh Djvjsjcj 
1TANAGAR791 111 

Su L: Appeal for id flatatcuicjt iii Scrvicc 

Madam, 

With due respect and humble eubi ission I beg to intrudr. upon your 
valuable time to lay the following few lines for favour of your kind 
cons iderat ion and sympathetic favourable action. 

That Madam your mc:o no.B-/taff/RIg/c oi .r  dtd 12-11-2003 
discontinuing me from the casual services of driver MMS vehicle with 
immediate effect has come to iiie as a scYcreIgliock As you arc aware, I have 
already faced severe pecuniary, hardship during last several months and I 
fhave just been able to survive the jolt, the thctrernc sufferer

,  being the eight-
ycar-old daughter and my wife. I had to forske.thc dream of imparting good 
education to my daughter and keep my family in my native village just for 
the shake of survival. 

At a time when I was replanning the 4clfarc of my fairiily I have been 
served with yet another notice discontinuing my services to leave inc 
completely shattered. 

That Madam, without going into the hitory of the case and my alleged 
involvement into the iiicjdent I would like to: state that the members of my 
family has become the casualty because of ny inapt handling of the entire 
case. 

F'urthcr, if my replies to the Dcpar(nint in rcsponsc to the memos 
received by nmc, in any case, has hurt You and caused anhioyaiiec and 
displeasure to your good self, I-apologize for the same ad request yoU t 
continue me in the Department for the same post. 

I undertake to abide by the rulc8 and 1 regulations of the Department 
and behave in a disciplined manner. Thereiarc several instances of your 
benevolence and sympathies towards the cmjloyecs of the Department and I 
apprOach with high hopes of considering i1y apple to forgive -mc as yet 
another instance of your kindness. I myself and my wife any my daugiitcr 
shall remain grateful forever to you for this ac :t of your kincincss. 

With regards. 

Yours f t: ml• Ily, 

Shri Mc jay ci4 :(i-ii 
Driver MMS Vehicle 

It-anagar HPO 

/ 
rb 

?NOV 

j 
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, 	 r ,'2c- 

Office of/he Dipgc/0, Pos/a/ SOpyjgt 
I i 	 Arunachal rradesh Di1gjo -' 

rrANAGAj 79111 
H. -i /StafD'R1g/c o  NOB 	

Dated 1911 2003 1: 

I 	 - 

cg2>'Shri Manjay,  Chetr 
asual Drive c 	r , 	 I

I 	

, 
Ivflvj Vehicle 	I' 
Itanagar H 0 	J 	I 	 I  

Sub:-Appeal for reinstatment in Casual Servioe./ ". 	.. 

Ref- Your Appeal dtd 17.11.2003 	' 
• 	

1/... 	 .. 	 S  

/ Discipline bust be orced and not to be abased whether it 'S 	

i 	

iL 'a.departnienta 	i
l employce or casual worker. The dLsoontinuoô order.  vjdc I this office M(Tho of CVCfl No. dtd 12.11 2003 mut be 

implemented first Aficrl a 1caonabIe gap of days your ca.e s appealed maybe repIocèssed for further óonsideration' or what 
course of further steps of actions etc This is for your inforination/ 

.5 5 
	

.M.Jawpiaw) 
S ' 	 S 	

Director Postal Se ices Copyto:- 	. 	': 

1 .P.MJtagar H.Qfor infoiatjon and the above n;arned 
'Casual .Drjver shoula be relieved immediately to implement 
the first order as nentioned above. , 

S 	 H 	 • 
S 	 S 	

S (Ms.M.Jawphniaw) 
S 	 Director Postal Services 

11, 

/ 
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IN THE CEN1RAL 

i: 	 - -- 

2 1 OEM.  

CN BENC  

Original Application No. 263/2004 

Sri Manjay Chefri 
	 Applicant 	 - 

- Versus- 

The Union of India & Ors. 	 * . . Respondeii sb 

IN THE MA'rI1R OR  

Written statement on behalf of the 

Respondents. 

I,. Shxi N.C. Halder, Supóxintendextt of Post Offices, Arunachal Pradesh 

Division, Itaxtagar, do hereby soemnly affirm and state as follows: - 

1. 	That I am the Supeiintndent of Post Offices, Arunachal Pradesh Division 

and as such I am fully acquainted and well conversant with the facts and 

cinumstances of the case. I have gone through a copy of the application and 

have understood the contents thereof. Save and except whatever is specifically 

adntitted in this written statement and the other contentions and statements may 

be deemed to have been denied. I am duly authorized to swear this written 

statement on behalf of all the respondents. 

I., 

	 2. 	That the respondents beg to place the brief history of the case as follows: - 

A. The applicant was selected as Casual Driver of the MMSVehide 

No. AR-01-A.-3167 on daily wage basis vide this office Memo No 

B-1/Staff/Ruling/Corr dated 14.09.2000. As dearly stated in the 

said Memo the arrangement was purely casuaL He was terminated 

from the service as he has found not suitable for regular absorption 

in the post In the said memo it was dearly laid down that the. 



arrangement was purely casual and may be terminated at any time 

without notice. 

B. 	The Chief Post Master General, Assam Circle Guwal'tati brought to 

the notice of this office (0/0 DPS Itanagar) that Shri Manjay 

Chetry while on duty at Guwahati consumed wine in the I.B. at 

GuwahatL got intoxicated and indulged in misbehaviour with the 

inmates of the I.B. The matter was investigated by the Investigation 

Cell of the Office of the Chief Post Master General, Guwahati and 

found that the decency and decorum of the I.B. was hampered by 

the misconduct of the Casual Driver Shri Manjay Chetry. The 

Casual Driver, the applicant was given to submit his explanation in 

the matter. He failed to comply with the orders. He was terminated 

from the service as he was found not suitable for continuance in the 

service. In the said Memo if was clearly laid down that the 

• 	 axmngement was purely casual and may be terminated at any time 

without notice. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.1 of the 

application1 the respondents have no comments to offer. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.2 of the 

application, the respondents state that the applicant was engaged as Casual 

Driver on daily wages basis vide Memo No. B4/Staff/Ruiiflg/C61T dated 

14.09.2000. The Memo dearly states that the engagement is purely temporary 

and may be terminated at any time without notice. 

A copy of the said Memo dated 14.09.2000 is 

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXUE 

-A. 
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That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.3 of the 

application the respondents state that the salary was not given to the applicant 

since he was no more engaged in the work This was duly inthnated to him vide 

letter as annexed in ANNEXURE - B. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.4 of the 

application1  the respondents beg to state that the Chief PMG, Assam Circle, 

Guwahati brought the incidence to the notice of this office that Shri Manjay 

Chetry consumed wine in the Postal lB and indulged in nüsbehavour with the 

caretaker. The matter was investigated by the Assistant Superintendent of Post 

(Lw.) Office of the Chief PMG, Assam Circle, Guwahati. Since the applicant was 

engaged in casual basis with no formal appointment order it was not mandatory 

to initiate departmental disciplinary proceedings. 

Copy of inquiry report from the Chief PMG, Assam 

Circle, Guwahafi is enclosed as ANNEXURE - C. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.5 of the 

application the respondents state that the applicant moves to the Court of 

Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench to which the Hon'ble 

Tribunal directed to reinstate the application. Hononring the Judgment of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal this office allowed him to continue work without backwages 

on casual basis. 

The order of reinstatement is enclosed herewith and 

marked as ANNEXURE -1). 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.6 of the 

applications the respondents state that it is true that this office moved to the 

Hon'ble Gauhati High Court vide W.P. (C) No. 2966/2003 against the order of 

the Hon'ble Tribunal But the Flon'ble High Court rejected the said writ petition 

and kept stands the order of the Hon'ble TribunaL 

Li 
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That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.7 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that honouimg the Judgment of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal the applicant was allowed to join duty vide Memo stated 

above. Further, he was asked to submit his explanation of alleged misbehaviour 

at Postal TB in GuwahatL The alleged misbehaviour and misconduct duly 

established after an inquiry conducted by the Assistant Superintendent of Post 

Offices, Office of the Chief PMG, Assam Circle, Guwahati as stated and annexed 

in the paragraph 4.4 above. 

Copies of the Memo allowing him to join in  duty and 

calling for explanation are annexed herewith and 

marked as ANNEXURE - E. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.8 of the 

application1  the respondents'state that the applicant submitted his explanation 1  

which was received by This office on 01.07.2003 and he denies the charge and 

further asked for a copy of inquiry report of investigation. His explanation letter 

reveals the challenging attitude towards the authority. 

On 03.07.2003 this office provided the copy of investigation report to the 

tipp]icant to which he denies to have not received. 

Copy of the explanation is annexed as ANNEXURE - 

Land forwarding letter alongwith report are annexed 

herewith as ANNEXURE - G(l), G(II) G(M) & 

G(IV). 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4,9 of the 

application, the respondents beg to state that as called for submission of 

explanation enclosed in as an.nexure - E above in paragraph 9 and on 03.07.2003 

shown in Annexures G(I), G(ll), G(II1) & G(IV) he submitted his explanation 

dated 03.09.2003. But, his explanation was not sufficient to acquaint him from the 
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alleged indulgence of misbehaviour and misconduct as such he was again given 

an opportunity to submit detail explanation vide this office letter assx*nexed in 

ANNEXURE - H. 

12. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.10 of the 

application, the respondents have no comments to offer. 

'13. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.11 of the 

application1 the respondents state that the allegation of supplying only thre 

documents out of four is not frue This office had forwarded all four 

copies/&cwnents vide this office letter NO. B-1/Staff/Rlg./Corr, dated 

26.08.2003 as below: - 

iegarding conduct of inquiry, the incidence took place in the Postal lB 

under Assam Circle and hence inquiry was conducted by responsible officer 

from the Chief PMG's office, GuwahatL He was only engaged on causal basis as 

such it was not mandatory to prepare chargesheet So, the statement that proper 

inquiry was not conducted is not frue. He was given ample opportunity to 

submit explanation as reflected in the above paras - hence the principles of 

natural justice and Article 311 of the Constitution of India are never violated. 

Rathen the applicant every time denies the charges which indicates that he has 

tried to prove the inquiry report conducted by a responsible officer of the 

department is false imaginary and fabricated. 

Copy of letter No B-1/Staff/Rlg/Corr, dated 26.08.2003 is 

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - I. 

14. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.12 of the 

application, the respondents state that a reply dated 03.09.2003 received from the 

applicant as called vide No. B-1/Staff/Rlg/Coiir dated 26.08.2003. In his reply 

the applicant against did not adnutted the charges further states that a 

responsible officer of the department has prepared a falae-fabncated and 

ft 	 -- 
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imaginary report He pretended to be true and the Government has false report 

This plea of the applicant is liable to be rejected on the ground to tarnishing of 

Government's image. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.13 of the 

application, the respondents state that the applicant was given a reasonable 

opportunity to submit his explanation but he never submitted satisfactory 

explanation. Every time he denies the charges and further alleged that the 

inquiry report of the department is false imaginary and fabricated. 

Careful study and observation of his explanation reveals that his 

explanation of denying charges ate far from convincing. Misbehaviour on the 

part of the applicant was beyond the nornis of decency and decorum in offidal 

campus to which he deserved discpntinuation from his causal engagement. 

Copies of the details report is annexed herewith and 

marked as ANN1XURE - K. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.14 of the 

application, the respondents state that the allegation that the respondents have 

acted whimsically and arbitrary and failed to afford reasonable opportunity to 

the applicant to defend his case is not true. He was given ample opportunity to 

defend his case already stated in the above paras, though he submitted his 

explanation denying the charges and tried to prove the inquiry report a false one. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.15 of the 
C 

application1  the.respondents state that applicant's plea for justice denial is not 

true. Complete justice was done to the applicant by giving the applicant ample 

opportunity to defend himself instead to which he alleges that the inquiry report 

conducted by the department is false. 

That with regard to the statements made in prayer portion of the 

application, respondents beg to state that the applicant never submitted any 

- 
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records in support of his stand. There are sufficient reasons in establishing his 

involvement in the said misbehaviour and misconduct at Postal lB. Guwahati 

Though he was reinstated in duty on casual basis as directed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal and the Hon'ble High Court the applicant was against asked to 

subniit his detailed explanation to which he denies the charges and tried to prove 

the inquiry report conducted from Assam Circle as false imaginary and 

fabricated. 

After going through the explanation it is found that his explanation was 

not sufficient to acquaint the applicant from the charges. Due to the applicant's 

misbehaviour and misconduct the applicant deserves discontinuation from 

casual engagement as his indulgence in the above activity disturb the decorum of 

an office campus. 

/ 	That the applicant is not entitled to any relief sought for in the application 

and. the same is liable to be dismissed with costs. 

I 

Nff!Z&R- 
Su etintendent of Post O00 

Aiunachal Prnd•sh Division 

ltcnagr 191 111 

8 



VERIFICATION 

I, Shri N.C. Halder, presently serving as Superintendent of Post Offices, 

Arunachal Pradesh Division, Itanagar, being duly authorized and competent to 

sign this veii&ation do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the statements 

made in paragraph ....... . of the 

written statement are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, those made in 

paragraphs .2. 4JL,. u/. ..... i. .......................................... being matters 

of record are true to my information derived therefrom and the rest are my 

humble submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal I have not suppressed any 

material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this the / day of ApriL 2005. 

Supedntendeflt of Post Offlc 
Aiunachal Prad'sh tivisiQ 

Itoi8g'T79I lij 
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)f:IN1)JA 
OSTAL SERVICES 
H DIVISION 

:..I•1 1. 

ta I4garthe i49.200() 

4 t6daCasuaJ Driver of the MMS ; 
daiwagc basis with immediaic 

1 

• 

1: 

____ 	• : 	

• 

j 1jh atr.tgcirientis purely Casial drd niay be tcrmiiii1cd nt a ny linic 

- 	
) 

B SINGH) 
1ircctor'o! Postal Sci vices 

nahIPradesh Diviso,i 
I 	Itanagii-791 I I 

, 1 P M Itagar H 0 for ml iaon & n/a 
o/d 

Ch.hetri s/o.la'e luj CIiJiet,i, do Atal F4i, Sitcllik, 
Eartlf S'thtion, Te1coiiinunjcajejj DeIt;; 77

~

,'AniiiachaI Prade:!. 

 • 

Direcr6rof 1ostal Services 
I 	Az,znaJi,ipradcsh Diusiou 

J, ~

z - vvl~,  

41  

- 	 It.ra'th-79I III 
:•. 	T 	i. 	• 	 '.: 	

•• 	 ,.'AJ, 

• 	•: 	•.: 	. 	 . 	 • 



DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 
010 THE DIRECTOR POSTAL SERVICES 

ARUNACHAL DMSION 
ITANAGAR -791111 

/0 

No. 13-1!StaffIRuIing/Corr 	 dated 15.3.2002 

TO 

ShrI.Manjay Chetry 
(the the n Casual Drive) 

DivI.Office . Itanagar - 91111. 

Sub:- 	Non receipt of Monthly saIay/wageS. 

With reference to your L.NO.NiI dated nil regarding 

non-receipt of monthly salary/wages, the same was not drawn as you 
have not workedduring the period. It is#ought to your notice that your 
engagement as drter was on a purely casua and wages payable 
thereof are for days worked only. 

7 

( K.B.Sngh) 
Director Postal Services, 

Arunachal Pradesh,Itanagar. 

p 	

: 

II 

• 	 • 
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: 	

Oc of the Director Posta] Services Itanaga 

Dcd at 1tanagathc 
17th June'2003 

te 	 I 

. WHEREA s41 May h 	 l ctry the then ca&U dn'ter 
anj C 	

of Inspection 

vehlc1C,DiVIS1C'4Y 
Office Itiaa' was absentiflZ from scMc w c f 21 -11- 

	

:.. 	 . : 01 which1adt01 OWfldidOflfl101m servicc .. 	 • 

	

' 	 . 	 . . . 	 .. 	

• d 	 . 

AND r14the CAT Guvah2i bench vide order QA NO 42/02/3 143 

	

' 	 cltd 25-1 1O ihe1d "the(6rder of removal is set aside and the reSpond115 

	

: 	 ' 	

'&c 	tO-mS 	the pplicL in the post frpn which he was 

	

I 	 '' 	 4 	 removed't 	 , 

t 	

)' 

AND WHREs" 'the' 'Hon'ble High Court Guwahati vide its WPC 

NO 	 penisei the judgment azil order dtd 08-11- 

2002,pd ve Cepdflflt'C TnbunaGU$ti bench in OA 

NO 422iana treasonscotded by the Tribunal and prticp1arlY because 

of the Jact
Lt, was ienioved from seprice 76n misconduct 

Jjfiai~ procediflg, on'b1i1g1 Court is not. 

- 	
I 	 ofhe learned Tribunal aild therefore 

r. 
sirtibi hat the authoneS concerned may 

I. 	 f. 	 ••-• .---- •' 	

'4' 	 . 

in 	 pr9eca' against the repondnt in accordnCC with the 

- 	 AND WHE'th4tthe reink of CO Shiflong (competent authority) "DPS 

may be advt 	initiate actio i as,ver H/C judgcnieflt that theapp1iCaflt be 

tit

proceeded 	iftm ac6rdanCC with the 
Depti procedurCS(Pro10 of 

Law)". 	:@ 	 T 	
•0 

	

0 	

(.. 

NOW ThEREFi)E, theundcrSifled hereby  - 

- 	
1 setu iaetndr oft 	tiOflSfld re-insttc hn Manjay Chetry as per 

order ,  ofob'b1'AT j}1on'b1H1gh0tu1t Guwahatl for reiflStatmC1 

of Shn,M JyJh&Y WiOut back wages 
2 Direct' (ShuifanJaY €ietry tf submit his explanation 

for alleged 

misbehaiO irPoStal 1QI Guwahti wmch after investigation b the Chief 

I 

	

	 PMGS2n j1e Giahati hive been estabjished He is directed  to  

subnit1S eationthm 10 days from the date of receivd of tb 

Memo 	1 	 ) 

(M1awP1Imat) 

j) 	 Djrctor postal S -viccsd  

• 	 •"iI 
A0// 	

Itanagaç-79i1Jl1 
•_

0  

	

tJ• 	 0 • 	 .- 

' 	 .'... 	 I. 

I 	: 
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Qjfic.. of the.. Dir.cfor I'octal Ser ic 
&r!n891 PadeshDivL101' 

b:B-1 ,'StatYR1 
	7.2 

• 	 . The io low n order is issued o h n 

in., the interest oJ. service 

Shri,\4afljay (2hetry, th.e then Ci.. id I )riv' 	I he 

'MN/IS Vehicle No,AR-01 /A 31 67;.selected vlt. this iee Memo 
No.B-i /statRig/C.01l Jtd 1 4-09i dt.d 14. 9,2( 

 

basis, 	
is herebY 11O\VCd to join d'iy s Cai :il flivr I Ni N 

\/eohiek', without hac. wages till furt.hc order'. 

This is as per 	u CJ 	whati 'cud 	.:i dci did 

25.11.2(1)02 in OA NO,42/O2/3l43 and '1 
 

Guwahati order dtd 2.42003 	W]?(C) NO. )66'2(. 

Ms. N'f. 1 av,pfl 1 d\ ' ) 

L)irLctr 1 	1J 	Ci'YieCS 

Copy to:- 
•1 . Shri.Maajay Chctiy, do S.liri.ALa1 Kuniw '1'l'wpa- itr i 

Complex, 'C' Sector, Itana r,.foroiflifl2 duties in the .N.1vft 

Itanagar HO withi.n 7(sevcn) 'days of receipt. ol this order. 

2.Tbe , p , G(\u 1g),N 	cle, Shillong lr' in1brmdtin 

w/r/t his L.NO. Vig./l /02,(CAT), dtd ii 6. '2 I0..
jk,

3p .M,Itanagar HOfr jotitiOfl and n/a . Fie \Vi1 I sei d a 

copy of t. Charge Repoi vhcn Sh.ri. MaHiy C] 
1 I ry jin5 

duty. 
4.The Mail Br,Div1.Offi Itanagar for in ft-,rniath n ud nta 

5.The 	
agar for j'n  iiitiO1'i and n,i 

(N45.ltViidwPl i -iia\'i 

L)irectoi' I'üsv.'i.I Sul 
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e:Director of Postal Services 	
1 

gar - 79111 ,  

Sub : Reply to office Letter No, B-l7StffIRlg/Cc 
Dated 17/6?003 

Date : // 7//?i 

'Respected Madam, 

• I have received the.above; letter dated 17/6/2003 on 25/6/2003. 
nthis connccti.n I beg to state the followmg few lines for your kind 

consFderatioñT 

That no spec iè.allegatibn has been brought against me in 
the said letterated 17/6/2003 and hence I am not in a 
position to subm it'anydtailed reply. 
That I have never been served with any charge-sheet nor I 
have any knodge about any investigation. 
That I have not been served with a copy of investigation 
report ,if any. 
That I deny the alleged misbehavior 	at Postal IQ 
Guwahati. 

In the above factnd circumstances , your goodseif be kind 
enough to consider my case sypaXhtjcally and may be pleased to call for 
personal hearing f submit further . pianations, evidences & witness etc, if 

• 	required. 

And for this act ofkindness.I shall remain grateful. 

• 	 p 	n-,&j-& 	 Yours fi)hfuAHy. 

(MANJ4TY) 
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Office of lb ci) ireclor Postal Scr 1CL'S 

Aruflach al Prad c sh 1) iv iinfl 
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I,fJJ\4Q.1\J. B-i /Sta17R /Corr 

TO 

ShriJVJanjiy Chhcfty 
(the then Casua' F)nvcr) 
do Atal iKi:. Thapa 
Satellite Complex 
(?-Seetor, J .Ifl11  

Uncier1!l jS1\1L!2 

I 	 C.d  

1 I 	 il I_)riv. Sub:_I/1isbChaV]0u1 of hn,iV1lfl.1. nu- ry 

Rcf- Your L.NONiI dtd 1.7.2003 

Xciox copy (D (hief.PJvLG.ASafh 	:Ie 

dtcl 31 .1 o.2001 on the above 

subject 	was foiiarded to you vide this office 

/Staff/Rig/Con' dtd . ii .2001 (xerox copy 
enelQSCd). But, you 

were not submit explanation on the above matter tifl 
d2tic. 

I-Iowcvcr copies of the same are agah forwarding or your deIn1ed 
explanation within 7(scven) days from. the date ot jsu ol his 

letter. 	 - 
Enclo:-A.S.A — 	 (N.C.1  

;llp(1Lo1 Posts 

Q/c J)PS iiuingr 
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iTO.B-1/SLb.ff/1.ig/Ccr. 
July'2003 

()j1c.o[thc .L)fr'r/ it l.vI ii  

1111A.h1.'lI?- 

1)atcd 	lllly;ft he .( 

1: 
i1lf1 IVI 	j.Ly L.IIiILLJ 

CIo Atal ihapa, Sat ciii c Comilex 
C.-Scctoi . lianagar. 

SUB :: 	iiGAEDiNG Nk )N.,1[CniPT OF ')1)1? LJLA1.I/\Tk 

With. reference lo your letter NO.NiI did I -()7-2003 whereni 

you have mentioned. that your have subitted your explanation loller liy 

hut this office has not received your explanah.on along with your hell er. 

1-lowever, one letter have been rCCCIVCd. on 09-07-2003 which \u liav& 

denied the charges wi.wh is .. ....4 su Ificic'nt to dispose your cisc. 

Therefore, you uc 0'1,a1.n asked to submit your cxplan:ii iou a 

detail for tile alleged misbehaviour occurred at J'o1 aI 113 for curly d ::lo5 /c l 

ulle case. 

, 	
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TO 
Si.ut Ltnja> Oht1Y 
QIOL1 Ptti ictiaiarhtpa, ateI1it 

	

:,Iis1 n1ou o C i 	'1 Dii 	i 	1 	I I 	 \ 

Ret:- Your LettcI N. nu.md 09.i.2003 

Uhe io1l9 ing t0QU;TiCttS 	
:- 

Ptcase .subrnit dei1ed' ex1unatO 	
a; 	t r 	I ii: 	t'' 

letter of. c;veñ No: dt,d.fl.201 3.7.2O3. 
	 \V 

1 0(ten) d iys of ecipt oC :1et i 

1 ; .Copy o the e::t1etS 
(1i-4 oik) I I rivC 	:i1 i 

• 2.Copy.t 	. 	fr Ue oriói 	I 

18 1O2(O1 

3 Copy of the i 	ntn1 at  

Gvahatt ?or the 	,rn 1 3j,  0  

• 	4.Copy of the s tcien. 	Lelt 

• 	C.O1 Gu'Nah 	wt not ôbined by the •\ 	
k 

• 	• time Of 1nvestit.ifl) 

	

• 	 • 

Idui (J 



I. 
,j 	 The Superintendent, of Post 

0/0 DIrectorate of Postal Services 
Arunachal Pradesh Division 
Itanagar. 

4 
1 

In the Matter of :- Aligation of Misbehavio 
I.B.Guwahatj. 

Sub:- 	REPLYOFLETTERNO.B-1/Staff/R18/Corr ; dtcj•26*08-03 

Ret:- 	My Letter dated 01-07-03 and dated09-07-2003. 

Sir, 

1 have., the honour to Inform you that, I have already 

subm1tteØtn written the fact of dated 13/10/2001, vlde' my 
letter dated 09/07/03. 

However, I re-submit the following few lines for 

your kind Information. 

1) 	That Sir, 	I amazed to see the Inquiry report 

submitted by the ASPO, Guwahati alleging me that I was 

Intoxicated and misbehaved with the Care-taker of Guwahati 

I • 13. 

Your kind honour I deny and not admitted. The 

allg'etion is false, fabricated, Imaginary and mere exgeration 

only. 

Your 	honour, 	due 	to 	such imaginary 	and 	self 

explanatory 	contention 	given 	by 	the 	Care taker 	of 	I.B. 	1 	was 

removed 	from 	service 	and 	I 	was 	bound 	to go 	to 	the 	High 	Court 

for justice. 

8-11-22 As 	per 	Court's 	Order 	dated..99?. I 	was 

allowed to join my duty. 

Contd. .P/2 S  

0' 

- 

, 

S 	
•' 	

1 
—7771 
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2 /1 

In view of above, i pray your kind honour kindly 

1

s1s the case for whiCh of your kind act I shall remain ver 

geatful to you 

Yours falt fu ly 	- 

flip' 
t- 

t 
-44 
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Office of/he Director Postal Services 
-.Arunacha1PradehDivIiioñ 

- 1TANAGAR-791111 

EI 

NO:1iStafiYRl/Corr. 	 Datcd:12.11.2003 
NI  

rManjay Chetzy Casual Driver Arunachal Rnidesh Postal 
D;vtJt& Itanaar ,  was eiigaged as CstLal Driver in Itariagar 
w e 	14 9.20QO ,.. He absdntedt himself from service w e f 
21 l@O1 andy his rnisbehai'iour in the-Postal lB at Dispur .  

11i1átely ;1e1d. to his 'own discontinuation from 
serv.ie. 

. 	 . 	 •,, 

2. •The.;. Honbl'e .Guwahati.High CoEt. in the order dtd 
08.i12002. iii  setaside the order of removal 
and directed torèintate the applicant iz-i the post fiom which he 
was ztei.oved without any termination:ôrder from this office. 

,.- 

Accordmgly Shn Manjay Chetry was ordered to be re-
instated to service vide this office Memo No B-I /StaffYRlg/Corr 
dtd 17;6003 Thus Shri.Mànjay Chetrwas -re-instated to service 

• 	rf282003 	., 	 . .. 	 . . 

3......J-is offioàietteof.even:No. dtd 08.11.2001, 'ollôwing an 
adverse' report oii thisbehaviour of Shri Marijay C) etry in the 
Posthi1B at'G at "he-ras.giveri the oppcitunity to submit 
his expIantiononthe äomplaint and investigation report from the 
ChiefP M G Assam Circle, Guwahati But I  shri Manjay Chetry 
failed to;'subnüt : s a result: his, sefices was 
automatically discontinued from the date of his absence w e f 
211 1. 2001 . 

- 	 - 	 •,.t:., 	-. 

4. . - . Ii .ocordthice iv.ith tb direction of Honb1e. High Court. . 

aforexnentioned in para2 above Shii Manjay Chetry has been 
give . air the 	onãb'leopportunitytosubmit his explanation 
on the same 60 mpfaifi r-andf, Investigation report from the 

a 



	

/ 	hifThM G Assam Circle, Guwahati vide this office memo of 
{ven 	dtd 2&8 2003k along with the copies of the related 

• 	doc1ts as asked for in his letter dtd 09,7.2003. In response to 
this oe memo of even No dtd 17 62003 Shn Manjay Chetiy 
subth'tt4 ixlahation on 03.920O3 

5 The ASPOs(TNV) 0/0 the Chief P MG Guwahati h'is 

reported ut his investigation report that Shri Maniay Chetry 
consumed wme< and out of intoxication he on angty mood 
misbehaved with the caretaker of the lB regarding accRmodatlon 
and aliotnient of rooms in the lB Thereby the decency and 
decrum of the TB appearsto have been violated by such type of 
misbehaviour,  aikimisconduct of Shri Manjay Chetty.  

6 	Shri Manjay Chetty inhis explanation dtd 03 92003 denied 
the charges drawn against him and he did not admit that he 

ehaved in the Postal TB claiming that the allegations framed 

against him is false, fabricated and iniaginaly 

7 	1 have carefu1l/ gone through the eplanatiofl submitted by 
Shri Mahjay Chtry' In his explanation/rePreseiitatlofl Shn 

Maiijay Chetry stated that he is axnazto see the Inquiiy report 
submtted by the ASPOs Guwahati alleging that he was 
intoxicated and nuslehaved with the oaretaker of Guwahati lB 
Shri Manjay Chetry's mere denial and amazement is fai from 

convincing Further ,  Shn Manajay Chetiy stated that the charges 

vere imaginary and elf explanatory contentions given by the 
caretaker of TB due o rbich he wa removed from service In fact 
the mislehaviour on the part of Shri. Manjay Chetry was beyond 

any, iioi f deenö àxid decorum: in: official anpus and hence 

he aesorved discontinuation of his casual engagement as*dfiver. 

8. 	Shri.Maijay CF etly  has not  rnadeoUti 1 yP0ifltt0 contradict 

• 	thecharges of ibehavipUr out of intoxicatipn in the Postal TB, 
misconduct and misbehaviour which led to violation of deoenoy' 
and decorum in the Postal campus The incidence of drunkennesF 

	

2 	 and misbehaviour was proved beyond doubt as per enquiry report 
and the Casual Driver Si Manjay Chetry could have apologised 

• 	 • 

0 	 • 

• 	 0 

• 	
• 

• 	 0 1 

2' 

I 
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;' J& 	
acts of rusdemeafl0Ur, rathel he blatantlY denied and 

L 	 7 	 that the report was fabricated, talse counter 

' 	/ atd4igmY 
/
/ 	Ms;iaWph11'' 

Director Postal Services, Arunachal 

prah Division Itanagar having gone thoroughlY through the 

I 
chS framedagainst Shri Manjay Chetry and also the 

/ eati011S made by him Considering the serlousnCSS of the 

/ 	

laps and his niscondu0t I do not find any reasonable scope to 

reth him as a Casual Driver, hence I pass the following oider.  

• Srnt 	wphnlaW Director Postal Seryices Arunaehal 

Fradesh jvisiOflIthiagar hereby order that the casual services of 
$hti.Manjay Chetry Casual Priyer. ivLMS Vehiole may be 

discontinued with immediate efeot 	
,g 

(Ms M Iawphniaw) 
Directol Postal Services 

Cpy to:' 
1 .  Shri.MniaY Chetiy, do Shri.Atal Kumar Thapa, Satellite 

Complex, 'C' Sctor, Itanagjf0r information and to relieve 
duties in the MMS Vehicle Itanagar HO within 7(seven) 

dys bf ràip fthiorder Shillong for information 

• 	 wirit hii 	
dtd,03.62003 

3 P M Itanagar HO for information and n/a He will arrange 
a su able-t)r1'for MMS Vehicle and sent a copy of the er 
relinquishing Charge Report of Shri Manjay Chetry 

4 Thea Mail Br DivI Office Itanagar for information and n/a 

5 The Estt Br Dlvi Office Itanagar for informafl and nla 

(Ms.M.IaWPhfh) 
Director Postal Services 
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